Dear Customers,
February 2019
Fuji Electric Co., Ltd.
MICREX-SX Series SPH
Optical Converter Module (NP1L-OL3)
Release Announcement
Thank you very much for your continued patronage of Fuji programmable controller.
We hereby announce the release of the MICREX-SX series optical converter module (Type: NP1L-OL3), which
is the replacement for the discontinued model (Type: NP1L-OL2).
1. Released Model
Product name Type
(Ordering code)
Specification
Optical converter
module
NP1L-OL3 Conversion between SX bus electrical line and optical line
(Quartz glass fiber)
2. Release Date
Order: Started on April 1, 2019
3. Product Overview
• NP1L-OL3 converts electrical signals of SX bus into optical signals, and vice versa.
• The SX bus optical transmission line extends the transmission distance and enables electrical insulation
between stations. Even if an optical cable is laid in parallel with a power cable, it is not affected by noise from
the power cable.
• NP1L-OL3 cannot be connected with other models of optical converter modules (Type: NP1L-OL1 or NP1L-
OL2) via an optical cable. Two modules at both ends to be connected via an optical cable must be the same
model.
• It is possible to use NP1L-OL1, NP1L-OL2, and NP1L-OL3 in the same SX bus configuration as far as the
same type of optical converter modules are used in pairs.
• NP1L-OL3 will be released as the replacement for the discontinued model, NP1L-OL2.
<Replacement of existing NP1L-OL2 with NP1L-OL3>
• The connector of NP1L-OL2 is compatible with that of NP1L-OL3, however, when replacing NP1L-OL2,
replace both ends of NP1L-OL2 modules with NP1L-OL3 modules.
• The luminescence wavelength of the optical device of NP1L-OL2 is not compatible with that of NP1L-OL3.
NP1L-OL2 cannot communicate with NP1L-OL3 via an optical fiber.
• If you use a programming tool that does not support NP1L-OL3 (you cannot select NP1L-OP3 in the system
definition), select NP1L-OL1 for the type in the system definition. Then, you can use it as a replacement type.
(1) General Specifications
Item Specification
Physical